
Trofeo delle Regioni 2025

Risultati

POS NUM COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO

5 Km - Juniores

Juniores Maschi

1 27 LAURICELLA Giovanni 2007 ITA CAMPANIA 52'03.5
2 30 LOMBARDO Guglielmo 2007 ITA CAMPANIA 52'26.1
3 77 SARTOR Ivan ITA VENETO 52'43.5
4 12 MEDINA Matteo 2007 ITA LAZIO 52'44.3
5 22 COMINATO Alessandro 2007 ITA LIGURIA 52'48.6
6 79 SARTORI Massimo ITA VENETO 52'48.7
7 25 RIVANO Mirko 2008 ITA SARDEGNA 52'50.7
8 76 NAE Razvan Gabriel ITA VENETO 52'51.3
9 11 DI PIAZZA Andrea 2008 ITA SICILIA 52'52.0

10 20 ROSELLI Leonardo 2008 ITA LAZIO 52'52.0
11 10 FORMENTINI Samuele 2007 ITA LIGURIA 52'52.9
12 3 MATTEUCCI Leonardo 2008 ITA LOMBARDIA 53'01.6
13 29 CURCI Alessio 2008 ITA LAZIO 53'52.6
14 24 NEMBER Edoardo Adriano 2007 ITA LOMBARDIA 53'57.6
15 38 FANCHI Edoardo 2008 ITA LOMBARDIA 54'02.7
16 32 D'APOTE Andrea 2008 ITA TOSCANA 54'04.4
17 7 SERRA Michele 2007 ITA SARDEGNA 54'05.4
18 1 LA CORTE Emanuel 2008 ITA SICILIA 54'05.8
19 2 LIDDI Andrea ITA PUGLIA 54'15.1
20 36 FIUMICINO Giorgio ITA CAMPANIA 54'22.7
21 19 PICCININNI Christian 2008 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 54'28.4
22 21 GIACONIA Giacomo 2007 ITA SICILIA 55'11.8
23 8 ZUNINO Emanuele 2007 ITA LIGURIA 55'15.0
24 78 CELLA Riccardo ITA VENETO 55'15.3
25 4 RISOLA Gaetano ITA PUGLIA 55'27.9
26 15 SGUBIN MEGLIO Alessandro 2007 ITA FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 55'39.1
27 17 ESPOSITO Tommaso 2008 ITA CAMPANIA 56'07.1
28 31 PAOLI Federico 2007 ITA FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 56'22.9
29 28 ARGIOLAS Niccolo' 2007 ITA SARDEGNA 56'38.0
30 14 GROSSI Lorenzo 2008 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 57'45.7
31 16 PIOMBO Leonardo 2008 ITA LIGURIA 58'00.5
32 37 VANNUCCI Neri 2007 ITA TOSCANA 58'01.4
33 34 IANNUZZELLI Andrea 2008 ITA SARDEGNA 58'26.9
34 35 TORCASIO Giulio 2007 ITA CALABRIA 58'33.0
35 9 CASTRONOVO Matteo 2007 ITA LOMBARDIA 58'56.8
36 5 TORCHIA Vieri 2008 ITA TOSCANA 1:00'07.0
37 13 PIEPOLI Antonio ITA PUGLIA 1:00'21.7
38 39 BIGI Leonardo 2008 ITA TOSCANA 1:00'22.0
39 23 DI RIENZO Stefano ITA PUGLIA 1:00'54.6
40 6 ALEXA Davide 2007 ITA FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 1:00'58.7
41 18 MICELI Niccolo' 2008 ITA CALABRIA 1:01'01.4
42 26 BATA' Giuseppe 2007 ITA CALABRIA 1:03'41.9

NON CLASSIFICATI

33 ADRAGNA Simone 2008 ITA SICILIA RIT

Juniores Femmine

1 43 SPENNATO Mahila 2009 ITA TOSCANA 57'06.2
2 73 BATTI Ginevra 2009 ITA CAMPANIA 57'07.3
3 54 BIAGI Sofia 2010 ITA TOSCANA 57'34.8
4 83 FIUMARA Sofia ITA VENETO 59'02.2
5 82 DALLA BONA Alessia ITA VENETO 59'25.3
6 66 LUPO Francesca 2010 ITA CAMPANIA 59'25.5
7 61 DEL CAMPO Alice 2010 ITA FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 59'25.9
8 55 MORETTI Athena 2009 ITA LIGURIA 59'27.4
9 58 TARGIONI Linda 2009 ITA TOSCANA 59'34.2

10 80 ALBANI Michela ITA VENETO 59'34.2
11 48 FERRIAN Sofia 2009 ITA LOMBARDIA 59'34.4
12 56 MUCCI Chiara 2010 ITA LAZIO 59'34.6
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POS NUM COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO

13 64 PERRONE Bianca 2010 ITA LIGURIA 59'35.2
14 46 GLORIA Nina 2010 ITA LIGURIA 59'35.9
15 59 DE GUGLIELMO Martina 2009 ITA CAMPANIA 59'36.0
16 71 GRECO Laura 2010 ITA LAZIO 59'37.1
17 81 SFOGGIA Gemma ITA VENETO 59'41.0
18 68 COSSU Maria Domenica 2009 ITA SARDEGNA 59'49.4
19 62 CATANIA Anita 2009 ITA SICILIA 59'51.3
20 67 RAPPA Emilia 2009 ITA SICILIA 59'52.4
21 42 PEROLARI Federica 2009 ITA LOMBARDIA 59'55.9
22 50 MELILLO Francesca ITA PUGLIA 1:01'05.7
23 44 DEMONTIS Alice 2010 ITA SARDEGNA 1:01'08.2
24 74 TAMBURINI Alessia 2009 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 1:02'11.2
25 70 PAGLIALUNGA Gaia 2010 ITA LAZIO 1:02'17.6
26 49 TRITTO Livia ITA PUGLIA 1:02'34.7
27 75 TADDEI Marta 2009 ITA TOSCANA 1:02'40.0
28 60 FAVALE Alessia ITA PUGLIA 1:02'40.4
29 51 FERRARI Alessia 2009 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 1:02'52.9
30 47 ROCCARO Isabella Maria 2010 ITA SICILIA 1:04'27.7
31 65 NATALE Sofia Francesca 2010 ITA SICILIA 1:04'38.4
32 53 RIGARDO Martina 2009 ITA LIGURIA 1:06'39.4
33 69 DEPALMAS Giada 2009 ITA SARDEGNA 1:08'53.8
34 41 CONTE Chiara 2009 ITA CALABRIA 1:08'59.0
35 63 CARINO Alessandra 2010 ITA CALABRIA 1:12'28.1

NON CLASSIFICATI

57 BORCAN Ana Maria 2009 ROU LOMBARDIA RIT

45 CAPERNA Valentina Giovan 2010 ITA LOMBARDIA RIT
52 ELISEI Sofia 2010 ITA SARDEGNA RIT
72 VENEZIANI Sara ITA PUGLIA RIT
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Trofeo delle Regioni 2025

Risultati

POS NUM COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO

5 Km - Ragazzi/e

Ragazze Femmine

1 49 SOLARI Valentina 2011 ITA LIGURIA 59'12.4
2 67 GALBUSERA Ginevra 2011 ITA LIGURIA 59'15.9
3 81 SIBILATO Caterina ITA VENETO 59'29.5
4 61 MAZZEI Carmen 2011 ITA LOMBARDIA 59'41.3
5 56 MAVER Aurora 2011 ITA LOMBARDIA 1:00'32.8
6 62 MOIRANO Martina 2012 ITA LIGURIA 1:00'37.3
7 57 BECATTINI Mariasole 2011 ITA TOSCANA 1:00'51.8
8 50 CAPILUPPI Adele 2011 ITA TOSCANA 1:01'00.5
9 42 CATALDI Eleonora ITA PUGLIA 1:01'14.9

10 44 MALTEMPO Maria 2011 ITA CAMPANIA 1:01'21.2
11 73 MALTINI Beatrice 2012 ITA LAZIO 1:01'49.2
12 64 MANFELLOTTI MATTERA Amir 2012 ITA CAMPANIA 1:01'53.0
13 43 BAVASTRELLI Viola 2011 ITA SICILIA 1:01'55.8
14 71 DELIA Anita 2011 ITA SICILIA 1:01'56.3
15 80 PELLATTIERO Giorgia ITA VENETO 1:02'26.1
16 48 BRUNO Flaminia 2011 ITA LAZIO 1:02'27.4
17 65 RUMMOLO Ylenia 2011 ITA FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 1:02'31.8
18 59 MARIOTTI Luna 2011 ITA LAZIO 1:02'34.3
19 55 TAMMARO Matilde 2011 ITA CAMPANIA 1:02'35.0
20 70 BOTTURA Giada 2011 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 1:02'46.4
21 45 BULZACHELLI Terry ITA PUGLIA 1:03'02.6
22 54 MATTIOLI Maddalena 2011 ITA TOSCANA 1:03'13.2
23 74 DEMASI Rebecca 2011 ITA SARDEGNA 1:03'27.5
24 79 CASSOLATO Angelica ITA VENETO 1:03'30.0
25 58 MATUCCI Camilla 2011 ITA LOMBARDIA 1:03'31.7
26 52 SANTAMARIA Giorgia ITA PUGLIA 1:03'47.0
27 72 DOGOTER Giulia 2012 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 1:04'18.1
28 82 SORRENTINO Agnese ITA VENETO 1:04'57.7
29 63 TELLINI Emma 2011 ITA TOSCANA 1:06'32.2
30 53 LOMBARDO Sara 2012 ITA SICILIA 1:06'32.3
31 69 CORONEO Noemi 2012 ITA SARDEGNA 1:12'23.7
32 46 FADDA Federica 2011 ITA SARDEGNA 1:12'44.0
33 51 CHIMENTO Maria 2011 ITA CALABRIA 1:12'44.2
34 60 RICHICHI Giulia 2011 ITA CALABRIA 1:18'03.5
35 68 MASTROIACO Alessia 2011 ITA SARDEGNA 1:21'16.2

NON CLASSIFICATI

66 IACONO Isabella 2012 ITA LIGURIA RIT

47 MAIANTI Margherita 2011 ITA LOMBARDIA RIT
41 SARDISCO Bianca 2012 ITA SICILIA RIT

Ragazzi Maschi

1 12 MOLONIA Cristian 2009 ITA SICILIA 53'44.3
2 17 DALLE CRODE Nicolo' 2009 ITA LOMBARDIA 53'44.9
3 23 ESPOSITO Francesco 2009 ITA CAMPANIA 53'45.1
4 7 ESPOSITO Christian 2010 ITA CAMPANIA 53'45.5
5 34 ARDITO Riccardo 2009 ITA SICILIA 53'49.2
6 2 DOMINCO Angelo Maria 2010 ITA CAMPANIA 53'59.3
7 36 SACCONE Alessio 2009 ITA LAZIO 54'04.5
8 75 SARTORI Lorenzo ITA VENETO 54'13.1
9 24 SALVI Samuele 2009 ITA LOMBARDIA 54'50.2

10 11 GRAGNOLI Leonardo 2010 ITA LOMBARDIA 54'50.7
11 13 GAZZINI Andrea 2009 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 55'08.2
12 33 ROCCHIO Lorenzo 2009 ITA LIGURIA 55'09.0
13 22 GIANELLI Davide 2009 ITA LIGURIA 55'10.2
14 4 DE GAETANO Davide 2009 ITA SICILIA 55'11.1
15 32 GALLETTA Alessandro 2009 ITA SICILIA 55'11.3
16 3 NUZZI Mattia 2009 ITA TOSCANA 55'44.6
17 1 TETTAMANTI Edoardo 2009 ITA LOMBARDIA 55'57.1
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POS NUM COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO

18 21 RAMADU' Emanuele 2009 ITA LAZIO 55'58.4
19 29 PERSI Francesco 2010 ITA LAZIO 56'05.9
20 26 FERRARO Federico 2010 ITA EMILIA ROMAGNA 56'06.5
21 77 GUADALUPI Gianluca ITA VENETO 56'10.1
22 9 INGROSSO Federico ITA PUGLIA 56'11.0
23 20 MANIA' Giovanni 2009 ITA FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 56'17.0
24 6 MARULLI Daniel ITA PUGLIA 56'24.4
25 78 NOVELLO Massimo ITA VENETO 56'36.3
26 5 PISANELLO Luigi ITA PUGLIA 57'17.0
27 8 D'AMBROSIO Raffaele 2010 ITA SARDEGNA 57'19.8
28 31 NADALIN Achille 2010 ITA LIGURIA 57'20.3
29 76 SARTORI Giorgio ITA VENETO 57'20.4
30 14 MORROCCHI Lorenzo 2009 ITA TOSCANA 57'33.2
31 15 BOGAZZI Niccolo' 2010 ITA TOSCANA 58'34.2
32 30 INGHILLERI Leonardo 2010 ITA SARDEGNA 1:00'43.3
33 25 VALPERGA Davide 2009 ITA LIGURIA 1:00'43.4
34 18 PERRI Francesco 2009 ITA CALABRIA 1:01'02.5
35 35 MENGHINI Matteo 2009 ITA TOSCANA 1:01'10.1
36 27 D'IPPOLITO Riccardo Pio 2010 ITA CALABRIA 1:01'50.2
37 28 SERPA Giuseppe Francesco 2009 ITA CALABRIA 1:01'57.7
38 19 SULANAS Paolo 2011 ITA SARDEGNA 1:01'57.8
39 16 BUSCO Raffaele ITA PUGLIA 1:01'58.1
40 37 AIOLFI Samuele 2009 ITA SARDEGNA 1:06'34.6

NON CLASSIFICATI

10 BERGAMO Alex 2010 ITA FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA NP
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Trofeo delle Regioni 2025

Risultati

POS SQUADRA ANNO NAZ ARRIVO

4 x 1250 metri - Misti

ASSOLUTA

1 8 CAMPANIA JUNIORES 44'53.3
BATTI Ginevra 2009 44'53.3
LUPO Francesca 2010 44'53.3
LOMBARDO Guglielmo 2007 44'53.3

408 LAURICELLA Giovanni 2007 44'53.3
2 5 VENETO JUNIORES 44'54.8

FIUMARA Sofia 2009 44'54.8
DALLA BONA Alessia 2009 44'54.8
SARTORI Massimo 2007 44'54.8

405 SARTOR Ivan 2008 44'54.8
3 16 TOSCANA JUNIORES 44'57.4

BIAGI Sofia 2010 44'57.4
SPENNATO Mahila 2009 44'57.4
VANNUCCI Neri 2007 44'57.4

416 D'APOTE Andrea 2008 44'57.4
4 12 LOMBARDIA JUNIORES 45'49.7

CAPERNA Valentina Giovan 2010 45'49.7
FERRIAN Sofia 2009 45'49.7
MATTEUCCI Leonardo 2008 45'49.7

412 NEMBER Edoardo Adriano 2007 45'49.7
5 25 LIGURIA RAGAZZI 45'53.4

GIANELLI Davide 2009 45'53.4
SOLARI Valentina 2011 45'53.4
GALBUSERA Ginevra 2011 45'53.4

425 ROCCHIO Lorenzo 2009 45'53.4
6 11 LIGURIA JUNIORES 45'53.5

FORMENTINI Samuele 2007 45'53.5
MORETTI Athena 2009 45'53.5
PERRONE Bianca 2010 45'53.5

411 COMINATO Alessandro 2007 45'53.5
7 10 LAZIO JUNIORES 46'11.4

GRECO Laura 2010 46'11.4
MUCCI Chiara 2010 46'11.4
ROSELLI Leonardo 2008 46'11.4

410 MEDINA Matteo 2007 46'11.4
8 28 CAMPANIA RAGAZZI 46'36.4

MALTEMPO Maria 2011 46'36.4
ESPOSITO Francesco 2009 46'36.4
MANFELLOTTI MATTERA Amir 2012 46'36.4

428 ESPOSITO Christian 2010 46'36.4
9 15 SICILIA JUNIORES 46'39.3

LA CORTE Emanuel 2008 46'39.3
RAPPA Emilia 2009 46'39.3
DI PIAZZA Andrea 2008 46'39.3

415 CATANIA Anita 2009 46'39.3
10 13 PUGLIA JUNIORES 46'43.6

TRITTO Livia 46'43.6
RISOLA Gaetano 46'43.6
MELILLO Francesca 46'43.6

413 LIDDI Andrea 46'43.6
11 30 LOMBARDIA RAGAZZI 47'06.6

MAVER Aurora 2011 47'06.6
MAZZEI Carmen 2011 47'06.6
SALVI Samuele 2009 47'06.6

430 DALLE CRODE Nicolo' 2009 47'06.6
12 24 VENETO RAGAZZI 47'23.5

SIBILATO Caterina 2011 47'23.5
PELLATTIERO Giorgia 2011 47'23.5
GUADALUPI Gianluca 2009 47'23.5

424 SARTORI Lorenzo 2009 47'23.5
13 33 SICILIA RAGAZZI 47'26.6

ARDITO Riccardo 2009 47'26.6
BAVASTRELLI Viola 2011 47'26.6
DELIA Anita 2011 47'26.6

433 MOLONIA Cristian 2009 47'26.6
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POS SQUADRA ANNO NAZ ARRIVO

14 4 TOSCANA JUNIORES B 47'31.7
TADDEI Marta 2009 47'31.7
TARGIONI Linda 2009 47'31.7
BIGI Leonardo 2008 47'31.7

404 TORCHIA Vieri 2008 47'31.7
15 9 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA JU 47'32.4

SGUBIN MEGLIO Alessandro 2007 47'32.4
MANIA' Giovanni 2009 47'32.4
RUMMOLO Ylenia 2011 47'32.4

409 DEL CAMPO Alice 2010 47'32.4
16 34 TOSCANA RAGAZZI 47'43.1

CAPILUPPI Adele 2011 47'43.1
BECATTINI Mariasole 2011 47'43.1
MORROCCHI Lorenzo 2009 47'43.1

434 NUZZI Mattia 2009 47'43.1
17 6 EMILIA ROMAGNA JUNIORES 48'00.6

TAMBURINI Alessia 2009 48'00.6
GROSSI Lorenzo 2008 48'00.6
FERRARI Alessia 2009 48'00.6

406 PICCININNI Christian 2008 48'00.6
18 2 SICILIA JUNIORES B 48'09.8

ADRAGNA Simone 2008 48'09.8
NATALE Sofia Francesca 2010 48'09.8
GIACONIA Giacomo 2007 48'09.8

402 ROCCARO Isabella Maria 2010 48'09.8
19 26 EMILIA ROMAGNA RAGAZZI 49'02.8

GAZZINI Andrea 49'02.8
DOGOTER Giulia 2012 49'02.8
BOTTURA Giada 2011 49'02.8

426 FERRARO Federico 49'02.8
20 1 PUGLIA JUNIORES B 49'07.2

PIEPOLI Antonio 49'07.2
VENEZIANI Sara 49'07.2
FAVALE Alessia 49'07.2

401 DI RIENZO Stefano 49'07.2
21 3 SARDEGNA JUNIORES B 49'14.9

ARGIOLAS Niccolo' 2007 49'14.9
ELISEI Sofia 2010 49'14.9
DEPALMAS Giada 2009 49'14.9

403 IANNUZZELLI Andrea 2008 49'14.9
22 21 SICILIA RAGAZZI B 49'23.2

DE GAETANO Davide 2009 49'23.2
SARDISCO Bianca 2012 49'23.2
GALLETTA Alessandro 2009 49'23.2

421 LOMBARDO Sara 2012 49'23.2
23 32 SARDEGNA RAGAZZI 49'30.4

D'AMBROSIO Raffaele 2010 49'30.4
DEMASI Rebecca 2011 49'30.4
CORONEO Noemi 2012 49'30.4

432 INGHILLERI Leonardo 2010 49'30.4
24 23 TOSCANA RAGAZZI B 50'27.8

MATTIOLI Maddalena 2011 50'27.8
TELLINI Emma 2011 50'27.8
MENGHINI Matteo 2009 50'27.8

423 BOGAZZI Niccolo' 2010 50'27.8
25 7 CALABRIA JUNIORES 52'20.5

TORCASIO Giulio 2007 52'20.5
CONTE Chiara 2009 52'20.5
CARINO Alessandra 2010 52'20.5

407 MICELI Niccolo' 2008 52'20.5
26 22 SARDEGNA RAGAZZI B 53'59.0

SULANAS Paolo 2011 53'59.0
FADDA Federica 2011 53'59.0
MASTROIACO Alessia 2011 53'59.0

422 AIOLFI Samuele 2009 53'59.0
27 27 CALABRIA RAGAZZI 54'31.7

PERRI Francesco 2009 54'31.7
CHIMENTO Maria 2011 54'31.7
D'IPPOLITO Riccardo Pio 2010 54'31.7

427 RICHICHI Giulia 2011 54'31.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

29 LAZIO RAGAZZI SQ

31 PUGLIA RAGAZZI SQ
14 SARDEGNA JUNIORES SQ
35 PUGLIA-LAZIO RAGAZZI SQ
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POS SQUADRA ANNO NAZ ARRIVO

JUNIORES

1 8 CAMPANIA JUNIORES 44'53.3
BATTI Ginevra 2009 44'53.3
LUPO Francesca 2010 44'53.3
LOMBARDO Guglielmo 2007 44'53.3

408 LAURICELLA Giovanni 2007 44'53.3
2 5 VENETO JUNIORES 44'54.8

FIUMARA Sofia 2009 44'54.8
DALLA BONA Alessia 2009 44'54.8
SARTORI Massimo 2007 44'54.8

405 SARTOR Ivan 2008 44'54.8
3 16 TOSCANA JUNIORES 44'57.4

BIAGI Sofia 2010 44'57.4
SPENNATO Mahila 2009 44'57.4
VANNUCCI Neri 2007 44'57.4

416 D'APOTE Andrea 2008 44'57.4
4 12 LOMBARDIA JUNIORES 45'49.7

CAPERNA Valentina Giovan 2010 45'49.7
FERRIAN Sofia 2009 45'49.7
MATTEUCCI Leonardo 2008 45'49.7

412 NEMBER Edoardo Adriano 2007 45'49.7
5 11 LIGURIA JUNIORES 45'53.5

FORMENTINI Samuele 2007 45'53.5
MORETTI Athena 2009 45'53.5
PERRONE Bianca 2010 45'53.5

411 COMINATO Alessandro 2007 45'53.5
6 10 LAZIO JUNIORES 46'11.4

GRECO Laura 2010 46'11.4
MUCCI Chiara 2010 46'11.4
ROSELLI Leonardo 2008 46'11.4

410 MEDINA Matteo 2007 46'11.4
7 15 SICILIA JUNIORES 46'39.3

LA CORTE Emanuel 2008 46'39.3
RAPPA Emilia 2009 46'39.3
DI PIAZZA Andrea 2008 46'39.3

415 CATANIA Anita 2009 46'39.3
8 13 PUGLIA JUNIORES 46'43.6

TRITTO Livia 46'43.6
RISOLA Gaetano 46'43.6
MELILLO Francesca 46'43.6

413 LIDDI Andrea 46'43.6
9 4 TOSCANA JUNIORES B 47'31.7

TADDEI Marta 2009 47'31.7
TARGIONI Linda 2009 47'31.7
BIGI Leonardo 2008 47'31.7

404 TORCHIA Vieri 2008 47'31.7
10 9 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA JU 47'32.4

SGUBIN MEGLIO Alessandro 2007 47'32.4
MANIA' Giovanni 2009 47'32.4
RUMMOLO Ylenia 2011 47'32.4

409 DEL CAMPO Alice 2010 47'32.4
11 6 EMILIA ROMAGNA JUNIORES 48'00.6

TAMBURINI Alessia 2009 48'00.6
GROSSI Lorenzo 2008 48'00.6
FERRARI Alessia 2009 48'00.6

406 PICCININNI Christian 2008 48'00.6
12 2 SICILIA JUNIORES B 48'09.8

ADRAGNA Simone 2008 48'09.8
NATALE Sofia Francesca 2010 48'09.8
GIACONIA Giacomo 2007 48'09.8

402 ROCCARO Isabella Maria 2010 48'09.8
13 1 PUGLIA JUNIORES B 49'07.2

PIEPOLI Antonio 49'07.2
VENEZIANI Sara 49'07.2
FAVALE Alessia 49'07.2

401 DI RIENZO Stefano 49'07.2
14 3 SARDEGNA JUNIORES B 49'14.9

ARGIOLAS Niccolo' 2007 49'14.9
ELISEI Sofia 2010 49'14.9
DEPALMAS Giada 2009 49'14.9

403 IANNUZZELLI Andrea 2008 49'14.9
15 7 CALABRIA JUNIORES 52'20.5

TORCASIO Giulio 2007 52'20.5
CONTE Chiara 2009 52'20.5
CARINO Alessandra 2010 52'20.5

407 MICELI Niccolo' 2008 52'20.5
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POS SQUADRA ANNO NAZ ARRIVO

NON CLASSIFICATI

14 SARDEGNA JUNIORES SQ

RAGAZZI

1 25 LIGURIA RAGAZZI 45'53.4
GIANELLI Davide 2009 45'53.4
SOLARI Valentina 2011 45'53.4
GALBUSERA Ginevra 2011 45'53.4

425 ROCCHIO Lorenzo 2009 45'53.4
2 28 CAMPANIA RAGAZZI 46'36.4

MALTEMPO Maria 2011 46'36.4
ESPOSITO Francesco 2009 46'36.4
MANFELLOTTI MATTERA Amir 2012 46'36.4

428 ESPOSITO Christian 2010 46'36.4
3 30 LOMBARDIA RAGAZZI 47'06.6

MAVER Aurora 2011 47'06.6
MAZZEI Carmen 2011 47'06.6
SALVI Samuele 2009 47'06.6

430 DALLE CRODE Nicolo' 2009 47'06.6
4 24 VENETO RAGAZZI 47'23.5

SIBILATO Caterina 2011 47'23.5
PELLATTIERO Giorgia 2011 47'23.5
GUADALUPI Gianluca 2009 47'23.5

424 SARTORI Lorenzo 2009 47'23.5
5 33 SICILIA RAGAZZI 47'26.6

ARDITO Riccardo 2009 47'26.6
BAVASTRELLI Viola 2011 47'26.6
DELIA Anita 2011 47'26.6

433 MOLONIA Cristian 2009 47'26.6
6 34 TOSCANA RAGAZZI 47'43.1

CAPILUPPI Adele 2011 47'43.1
BECATTINI Mariasole 2011 47'43.1
MORROCCHI Lorenzo 2009 47'43.1

434 NUZZI Mattia 2009 47'43.1
7 26 EMILIA ROMAGNA RAGAZZI 49'02.8

GAZZINI Andrea 49'02.8
DOGOTER Giulia 2012 49'02.8
BOTTURA Giada 2011 49'02.8

426 FERRARO Federico 49'02.8
8 21 SICILIA RAGAZZI B 49'23.2

DE GAETANO Davide 2009 49'23.2
SARDISCO Bianca 2012 49'23.2
GALLETTA Alessandro 2009 49'23.2

421 LOMBARDO Sara 2012 49'23.2
9 32 SARDEGNA RAGAZZI 49'30.4

D'AMBROSIO Raffaele 2010 49'30.4
DEMASI Rebecca 2011 49'30.4
CORONEO Noemi 2012 49'30.4

432 INGHILLERI Leonardo 2010 49'30.4
10 23 TOSCANA RAGAZZI B 50'27.8

MATTIOLI Maddalena 2011 50'27.8
TELLINI Emma 2011 50'27.8
MENGHINI Matteo 2009 50'27.8

423 BOGAZZI Niccolo' 2010 50'27.8
11 22 SARDEGNA RAGAZZI B 53'59.0

SULANAS Paolo 2011 53'59.0
FADDA Federica 2011 53'59.0
MASTROIACO Alessia 2011 53'59.0

422 AIOLFI Samuele 2009 53'59.0
12 27 CALABRIA RAGAZZI 54'31.7

PERRI Francesco 2009 54'31.7
CHIMENTO Maria 2011 54'31.7
D'IPPOLITO Riccardo Pio 2010 54'31.7

427 RICHICHI Giulia 2011 54'31.7

NON CLASSIFICATI

29 LAZIO RAGAZZI SQ

31 PUGLIA RAGAZZI SQ
35 PUGLIA-LAZIO RAGAZZI SQ
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Trofeo delle Regioni 2025

Classifica società

POS CODICE SOCIETA' PUNTI

1 CAM CAMPANIA 120.00

1084085 MANFELLOTTI MATTERA Amir - 5KM: 1:01'53.0 1.00

763768 LAURICELLA Giovanni - 5KM: 52'03.5 13.00

776082 LOMBARDO Guglielmo - 5KM: 52'26.1 11.00

883093 BATTI Ginevra - 5KM: 57'07.3 11.00

891056 LUPO Francesca - 5KM: 59'25.5 7.00

915146 DOMINCO Angelo Maria - 5KM: 53'59.3 7.00

953602 MALTEMPO Maria - 5KM: 1:01'21.2 3.00

958839 ESPOSITO Christian - 5KM: 53'45.5 9.00

958841 ESPOSITO Francesco - 5KM: 53'45.1 10.00

CAM-R CAMPANIA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 2. 46'36.4 22.00

CAP-J CAMPANIA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 1. 44'53.3 26.00

2 VEN VENETO 97.00

1 SARTOR Ivan - 5KM: 52'43.5 10.00

16 SARTORI Lorenzo - 5KM: 54'13.1 5.00

17 SIBILATO Caterina - 5KM: 59'29.5 10.00

2 SARTORI Massimo - 5KM: 52'48.7 7.00

3 NAE Razvan Gabriel - 5KM: 52'51.3 5.00

4 FIUMARA Sofia - 5KM: 59'02.2 9.00

6 DALLA BONA Alessia - 5KM: 59'25.3 8.00

7 ALBANI Michela - 5KM: 59'34.2 3.00

VEN-J VENETO JUNIORES - 4x1250: 2. 44'54.8 22.00

VEN-R VENETO RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 4. 47'23.5 18.00

3 LIG LIGURIA 89.00

1011526 ROCCHIO Lorenzo - 5KM: 55'09.0 1.00

1035657 MOIRANO Martina - 5KM: 1:00'37.3 7.00

1067246 SOLARI Valentina - 5KM: 59'12.4 13.00

758480 COMINATO Alessandro - 5KM: 52'48.6 8.00

870214 MORETTI Athena - 5KM: 59'27.4 5.00

884672 FORMENTINI Samuele - 5KM: 52'52.9 2.00

987172 GALBUSERA Ginevra - 5KM: 59'15.9 11.00

LIG-J LIGURIA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 5. 45'53.5 16.00

LIG-R LIGURIA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 1. 45'53.4 26.00

4 LOM LOMBARDIA 76.00

1005305 SALVI Samuele - 5KM: 54'50.2 4.00

1022008 MAZZEI Carmen - 5KM: 59'41.3 9.00

848703 FERRIAN Sofia - 5KM: 59'34.4 2.00

854552 GRAGNOLI Leonardo - 5KM: 54'50.7 3.00

879219 MAVER Aurora - 5KM: 1:00'32.8 8.00

944387 MATTEUCCI Leonardo - 5KM: 53'01.6 1.00

988533 DALLE CRODE Nicolo' - 5KM: 53'44.9 11.00

LOM-R LOMBARDIA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 3. 47'06.6 20.00

LON-J LOMBARDIA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 4. 45'49.7 18.00

5 TOS TOSCANA 72.00

1151278 BECATTINI Mariasole - 5KM: 1:00'51.8 6.00

782204 TARGIONI Linda - 5KM: 59'34.2 4.00

845761 SPENNATO Mahila - 5KM: 57'06.2 13.00

884621 BIAGI Sofia - 5KM: 57'34.8 10.00

964853 CAPILUPPI Adele - 5KM: 1:01'00.5 5.00

TOS-J TOSCANA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 3. 44'57.4 20.00
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POS CODICE SOCIETA' PUNTI

TOS-R TOSCANA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 6. 47'43.1 14.00

6 SIC SICILIA 53.00

725574 MOLONIA Cristian - 5KM: 53'44.3 13.00

803183 DI PIAZZA Andrea - 5KM: 52'52.0 4.00

913482 ARDITO Riccardo - 5KM: 53'49.2 8.00

SIC-J SICILIA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 7. 46'39.3 12.00

SIC-R SICILIA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 5. 47'26.6 16.00

7 LAZ LAZIO 35.00

1015863 MALTINI Beatrice - 5KM: 1:01'49.2 2.00

1018121 MUCCI Chiara - 5KM: 59'34.6 1.00

618227 SACCONE Alessio - 5KM: 54'04.5 6.00

837557 ROSELLI Leonardo - 5KM: 52'52.0 3.00

892364 MEDINA Matteo - 5KM: 52'44.3 9.00

LAZ-J LAZIO JUNIORES - 4x1250: 6. 46'11.4 14.00

8 EMI EMILIA ROMAGNA 20.00

1002467 GAZZINI Andrea - 5KM: 55'08.2 2.00

EMI-J EMILIA ROMAGNA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 10. 48'00.6 6.00

EMI-R EMILIA ROMAGNA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 7. 49'02.8 12.00

9 SAR SARDEGNA 16.00

712933 RIVANO Mirko - 5KM: 52'50.7 6.00

SAR-R SARDEGNA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 8. 49'30.4 10.00

10 FRI FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 14.00

745945 DEL CAMPO Alice - 5KM: 59'25.9 6.00

FRI-J FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA JU - 4x1250: 9. 47'32.4 8.00

PUG PUGLIA 14.00

0 CATALDI Eleonora - 5KM: 1:01'14.9 4.00

PUG-J PUGLIA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 8. 46'43.6 10.00

12 CAL CALABRIA 12.00

CAL-J CALABRIA JUNIORES - 4x1250: 11. 52'20.5 4.00

CAL-R CALABRIA RAGAZZI - 4x1250: 9. 54'31.7 8.00
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